
THE LONDON GAZETTE, JULY 22, 1859. 2865

No. of
Register.

1367

1368

1369

1370

1377

1378

1380

1382

1383

1384

1385

1386

1389

1404

1405

1406

1407

1410

1411

Date of Patent.

1856.
9th June

10th June

llth June

12th June

13th June

14th June

Name and Address of Patentee.

James Holdin, of Manchester in the
county of Lancaster, Paper Manu-
facturer

John Henry Johnson, of 47, Lin-
coln's-inn-fields, in the county of
Middlesex, and of Glasgow,
North Britain, Gentleman

John Ellis, of Heckmondwicke, in
the county of York, Surgeon

Benjamin Smith and William Kal-
thdflf,, of G.emiind, near Cologne
in the kingdom of Prussia

Carlo Pietroni, of London-wall in
the city of London, Merchant

Perceval Moses Parsons of Duke-
street, Adelphi, in the county of
Middlesex, Civil Engineer

Armand Eugene Preux, of Paris,
in the Empire of France

William Wilson, of Newcastle-
upon-Tyne, Fur Cutter

Henry Benson James, of Derby, in
the county of Derbyshire, Engineer

William Henry Westwood, Thomas
Wright, and Edward Wright, of
Queen's Cross, Dudley, in the
county of Worcester, Boiler and
Gas Holder Makers and Engineers

William Bayliss, of Birmingham,
in the county of Warwick, Tube
Maker

John Henry Johnson, of 47, Lin-
coln's-inn-Fields, in the county
of Middlesex, and of Glasgow,
North Britain, Gentleman

Richard Archibald Brooman, of
166, Fleet-street, in the city of
London, Patent Agent

James Fairclough, of Liverpool, in
the county of Lancaster, Up-
holsterer and Cabinet Maker

John Stenhouse, of 15, Upper
Barnsbury-street, Islington

Servans de Jong, of 17, New
Hampstead-road, in the county of
Middlesex

William Jacot, of Molyrieux-place,
Water^street, in Liverpool, in the
county of Lancaster, Merchant

Peter Armand Le Comte De Fon-
tainemoreau, of 39, Rue de 1'Echi-
quier, Paris, and of 4, South-
street, Finsbury, London

Hypolitte Mege, Chemist, of Paris,
Empire of France

Hector Grand de Chateauneuf, of
Paris, in the Empire of France,
and of 45, Essex-street, Strand,
London, Civil Engineer

Peter Armand Le Comte de Fon-
tainraoreau, of 39, Rue de 1'Echi-
quier, Paris, in the Empire of
France, and 4, South-street, Finsr
bury, London, Agent for Patents
of Invention

Title of Invention.

Certain improvements in machinery or
apparatus for bowking, bleaching-
dyeing and washing textile fabrics
or materials

Improvements in the construction of
raits for railways, and in the mode
of securing the ends of rails for rail-
ways

Improvements in the manufacture of
muriate of ammonia and carbonate
of ammonia, and in converting cer-.
tain ingredients employed therein
into an artificial manure

Improvements in economizing fuel in
the locomotive and other steam en-
gines

Improvements in printing on cloth
and other fabrics

Certain improvements in the perma-
nent wary of railways

Warming railway and other vehicles

Improvements in machinery for pulling
the hair from coney and other skins

Improvements in moulding metallic
castings

An improved stop or regulating valve

A new or improved manufacture of
ornamental metallic tubes

Improvements in the manufacture of
safety paper

Improvements in the manufacture of
.spoons, forks, and other similar
articles, and in the machinery em-
ployed'therein

An improved expander and contractor
for dining tables

Improvemientis in the preparation of a
decolourizing material suitable for
the treatment of acid, alkaline, and
neutral solutions

Improvements in warming and venti-
lating apartments and buildings

Improvements in fire arms

Certain improvements in shipbuilding

Improvements in the manufacture of
bread

Improvements'in apparatus for wash-
ing and bleaching clothes and other
materials, to be called the Steam
Washing Lixiviateur

Certain improvements in metallic pack-
ing, for stuffing boxes and pistons


