	<del> </del>		The second secon
No. of Register.	Date of Patent.	Name and Address of Patentee.	Title of Invention.
1367	· 1856. 9th June	James Holdin, of Manchester in the county of Lancaster, Paper Manu- facturer	Certain improvements in machinery or apparatus for bowking, bleaching- dyeing and washing textile fabrics or materials
1368	"	John Henry Johnson, of 47, Lin- coln's inn-fields, in the county of Middlesex, and of Glasgow, North Britain, Gentleman	Improvements in the construction of rails for railways, and in the mode of securing the ends of rails for rail-
1369	25	John Ellis, of Heckmondwicke, in the county of York, Surgeon	ways Improvements in the manufacture of muriate of ammonia and carbonate of ammonia, and in converting cer- tain ingredients employed therein into an artificial manure
1370	2>	Benjamin Smith and William Kal- thoff,, of Gemund, near Cologne in the kingdom of Prussia	Improvements in economizing fuel in the locomotive and other steam en- gines
1377	10th June	Carlo Pietroni, of London-wall in the city of London, Merchant	Improvements in printing on cloth and other fabrics
1378	17	Perceval Moses Parsons of Duke- street, Adelphi, in the county of Middlesex, Civil Engineer	Certain improvements in the permanent way of railways
1380	,,,	Armand Eugène Preux, of Paris, in the Empire of France	Warming railway and other vehicles
1382	,,	William Wilson, of Newcastle- upon-Tyne, Fur Cutter	Improvements in machinery for pulling the hair from coney and other skins
1383	11th June	Henry Benson James, of Derby, in the county of Derbyshire, Engineer	Improvements in moulding metallic
1384	<b>"</b>	William Henry Westwood, Thomas Wright, and Edward Wright, of Queen's Cross, Dudley, in the county of Worcester, Boiler and	An improved stop or regulating valve
1385	99	Gas Holder Makers and Engineers William Bayliss, of Birmingham, in the county of Warwick, Tube Maker	A new or improved manufacture of ornamental metallic tubes
1386	"	John Henry Johnson, of 47, Lincoln's-inn-Fields, in the county of Middlesex, and of Glasgow, North Britain, Gentleman	Improvements in the manufacture of safety paper
1389	12th June	Richard Archibald Brooman, of 166, Fleet-street, in the city of London, Patent Agent	Improvements in the manufacture of spoons, forks, and other similar articles, and in the machinery employed therein
1394	39	James Fairclough, of Liverpool, in the county of Lancaster, Up- holsterer and Cabinet Maker	An improved expander and contractor for dining tables
1395	<b>33</b>	John Stenhouse, of 15, Upper Barnsbury-street, Islington	Improvements in the preparation of a decolourizing material suitable for the treatment of acid, alkaline, and neutral solutions
1404	13th June	Servans de Jong, of 17, New Hampstead-road, in the county of Middlesex	Improvements in warming and venti- lating apartments and buildings
1405	,,	William Jacot, of Molyneux-place, Water-street, in Liverpool, in the county of Lancaster, Merchant	Improvements in fire arms
1406	J)	Peter Armand Le Comte De Fontainemoreau, of 39, Rue de l'Echiquier, Paris, and of 4, Southstreet, Finsbury, London	Certain improvements in shipbuilding
1407	14th June	Hypolitte Mège, Chemist, of Paris,	Improvements in the manufacture of
1410	, 17	Empire of France Hector Grand de Chateauneuf, of Paris, in the Empire of France, and of 45, Essex-street, Strand, London, Civil Engineer	Improvements in apparatus for washing and bleaching clothes and other materials, to be called the Steam Washing Livinistens
1411	<b>.</b>	Peter Armand Le Comte de Fon- tainmoreau, of 39, Rue de l'Echi- quier, Paris, in the Empire of France, and 4, South-street, Fins- bury, London, Agent for Patents of Invention	Washing Lixiviateur Certain improvements in metallic packing, for stuffing boxes and pistons